2-2-06

**David Arnold** Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: 194916/GEM-0251

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	02 - 10 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03;01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	103175719 🔻 🔻
	rademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Baojun Li  Stephen W. Metz  Jiang Hsieh  Tabb Patz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 1/18/06	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date  2/10/2006 DBYRHE 00000018 070845 11345918  40.00 BA	B. Patent No.(s)
Additi	onal numbers
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David Arnold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.:	CT 07-0845
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0.00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.</li> </ol>	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

8

February 2, 2006

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not Ilmited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Baojun Li of 2443 Emslie Drive, Waukesha, WI 53188, Stephen W. Metz of 11777 West Armour Court, Greenfield, WI 53228, Jiang Hsieh of 19970 W. Keswick Ct., Brookfield, WI 53045, Yogesh Srinivas of 736 Winston Way, Hartland, WI 53029, Xianfeng Ni of N61 W27284 Trappers Run, Merton, WI 53089, and Tabb Patz of 12821 W. Graham Street, New Berlin, WI 53151

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM TO GENERATE OBJECT IMAGE SLICES
[GE Docket No. 194916/GEM-0251]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all
divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from
the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to
issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said
Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration,
but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or
nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

Page 1 of 7

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
@ 1998-2005, 2005 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

in executed concurrently herewith,

having Serial Number

☐ filed on

and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0151

INVENTOR 1					
Signature:Bao	jun Li		Date:		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	<del></del>	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne	ess			
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne	ess			
SECTION BELO	OW IS FOR USE ONLY	Jate:		TARY	
STATE OF $U$	Isconsin Chuloska	<b>SS</b> .			
This day Beojun Li, to mi acknowledged to forth.	of January comments of the second of the sec	2006 before me p the individual who ed the same of his/he	er own free will to	r the purposes the	nt, who rein set
Seal (1997)	73 g 73 g 1002 f	Comu	e Sozu	ulle , Spiil.	19,3009

Page 2 of 7

Signature: Stephen W. Metz		Date: 1/18/2	2006
Witnessed by:Signature		Date:	
Printed Name of W  Witnessed by: Signature  Printed Name of W		Date:	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONE	Y IF SIGNING IN PRES	<del>,</del>	RY
STATE OF WISCOMSING	. SS.		
This \( \sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \( \frac{\text{7 flaces}}{\text{forme personally}} \) Stephen W. Metz, to me personally who acknowledged to me that he/she set forth.	executed the same of n	iis/ner own tree will t	or the purposes therein
Seal CARBARA S SONVILLE	(Notary F	elloren Public) Exp	41 19,2009

Page 3 of 7

INVENTOR 3					
Signature:	g Hşieh		Date:		_
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:		-
,	Printed Name of Wite				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	<del></del>	
	Printed Name of Witr	ness			
	W IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRE	SENCE OF A	NOTARY	
Jiang Haleh	h_	Date:	06		
7	lisconsin				
	lisconsin Jaukesha	55.			
Thisday Jiang Hsieh, to a acknowledged to forth.	of <u>NAMACI</u> me personally known me that he/she execu	2	( :	7	
Seal Scales		(Notary Corn M	Public)	grant G.	1009
	And the second s				

Page 4 of 7

INVENTOR 4	
Signature:Yogesh Srinivas	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Yogesh/Sriffivas Da	te: <u>Jan 18, 2006</u>
STATE OF WISCOUSIN SS.	
Yogesh Srinivas, to me personally known as	before me personally came the above-named sthe individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal <u>C</u>	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5			
Signature:Xia	nfeng Ni	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	<del></del>
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	DW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Xianfeng Ni		1 /	
STATE OF 6	DISCONSIN SS. DAUKESHA		
This <u>/B</u> day Xianfeng Ni, to acknowledged to forth.	ne personally known as the income that he/she executed the s	before me personally came the above-na ndividual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purpor	amed signment, who ses therein set
Seal	<u>Ce</u>	Wol D. Kazmarer (Notary Public)	<u>L</u>

Page 6 of 7

INVENTOR 6				
Signature:	ob Patz		Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature		oate:	
	Printed Name of Witn	ness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	D	Pate:	
	Printed Name of Witr	ness		
Tabb Patz		if Signing in Presi		Y
STATE OF U	Uisconsin Whukesha	ss.		
This day Tabb Patz, to r	y of	1 2001 before me pe is the individual who e ted the same of his/her	rsonally came the ab executed the foregoi own free will for the	pove-named ing assignment, who purposes therein set
Seal Seal	G. TARA	Outra A (Notary Pu	1. Tkac ublic) comn	l- . 9/6/09

Page 7 of 7

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0157